# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Abraham Wien	04/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RVAW, Inc.
Street Address:	2030 Douglas Road
Internal Address:	Suite 108
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33134

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6102239

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)343-6964

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-343-6963

Email: ellen.gilmore@gmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Gilmore

Address Line 1: 100 W. Cypress Creek Road

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12048.0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen Gilmore

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0080 P \$40.00 61022

500512477

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, ABRAHAM WIEN, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a packing and waste disposal system No.: 6,102,239, dated August 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, it is the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, RVAW, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 2030 Douglas Road, Suite 108, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by it had this assignment and sale not have been made.

Executed this 1st day of APRIL , 2008 at MIAMI-PHOE COUNT FEATON ABRAHAN WIEN

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE

Before me, personally appeared ABRAHAM WIEN, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this fee day of Agril 2008.

State of Plorida

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 04/14/2008** 

MARIA DANIELA VALLE
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Jul 13, 2009
Commission # DD 450415
Borded By National Notary Assn.

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0081